BID ENCLOSED

SJ Welsh Middle School Re-Roofing 7th Grade South, 50 Million Funds, PROJECT:

Lake Charles, Louisiana

2019-10PC PROJECT NO:

> TO: Calcasieu Parish School Board

Planning & Construction Department 3800 Mallard Cove Drive, P. B. #506,

Lake Charles, Louisiana 70615

Roofing Solutions, L.L.C BIDDER:

37302 Commerce Lane, Prairieville, LA 70769

44196 LICENSE #:

March 11th, 2019 @ 10:00 AM BID TIME AND DATE:

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO:	Calcasieu Parish School Board		BID FOR: <u>Re-Roofing 7th Grade South</u>		
	P.O. Box 800		SJ Welsh Middle School		
	Lake Charles, LA	-	for CPSB		
	(Owner to provide name ar	nd address of owner)	$(\bar{o}$	wner to provide name oj	f project and other identifying information)
Docume addenda appliant complete	ents, b) has not receive a, c) has personally inspects and facilities as re- tion of the referenced p Randy M Goodloe, A poprovide name of entity preparations.	d, relied on, or based his bid on a sected and is familiar with the proequired to perform, in a workmaroject, all in strict accordance with IA APAC aring bidding documents.)	any verbal ir nject site, and nanlike mann h the Bidding	astructions contrary hereby proposes to her, all work and g Documents prepa and dated:11	/19/2018
	-	addenda. The Bidder acknowled addenda that the Bidder is acknowled.		3	ADDENDA: (Enter the number the
TOTA	15.	all work required by the Bidding			nd all unit prices designated "Base
I	Five Hundred Sixt	y Two Thousand One Hu	ndred Fift	<u>y 00/100</u> Do	ollars (\$ <u>562,150.00</u>
designa	ited as alternates in the	unit price description.			including any and all unit prices
	ate No. 1 (Owner to provid	e description of alternate and state whethe	er add or deduct		
N/A				Dollars (\$	N/A
Alterna	ate No. 2 (Owner to provid	e description of alternate and state whethe	er add or deduci	for the lump sum	of:
N/A				Dollars (\$	N/A
Alterna	ate No. 3 (Owner to provid	e description of alternate and state whethe	er add or deduci) for the lump sum	of:
N/A				Dollars (\$_	N/A
NAME	OF BIDDER:	Roofing Solutions, L.L.C.			
ADDR	ESS OF BIDDER:	37302 Commerce Lane,			
		Prairieville, Louisiana 70	769		
LOUIS	SIANA CONTRACTO	OR'S LICENSE NUMBER:	44	196	
NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:			Ile	eana Romero	
TITLE	OF AUTHORIZED	SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:	A	uthorized Represer	ntative
SIGNA	ATURE OF AUTHOR	IZED SIGNATORY OF BIDD	ER **: _	fluke	db
DATE	:03/11/2019				

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2218(A) attached to and made a part of this bid.

^{*} The <u>Unit Price Form</u> shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

^{**} A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO:	Calcasieu Parish School Board		BID FOR: Re-Roofing 7 th Grade South				
	P.O. Box 800	SJ Welsh Middle School					
	Lake Charles, LA	70602	for CPSB				
	(Owner to provide name and	address of owner)	(Own	ner to provide name of proj	iect and other identifying informa	ıtion)	
The un	ndersigned bidder hereby	declares and represents that	she/he: a) has	carefully examined	and understands the Bio	dding	
		relied on, or based his bid on		•		_	
		cted and is familiar with the pro					
		uired to perform, in a workm				1 and	
		ject, all in strict accordance with					
(Owner to	to provide name of entity prepar	A APAC ing bidding documents.)	and	d dated11/19/	2018		
Bidders	s must acknowledge all a	ddenda. The Bidder acknowle	edges receipt o	of the following ADI	DENDA: (Enter the numb	er the	
		addenda that the Bidder is acknow		NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	SECTION (Enter the name	•	
	L BASE BID: For all but not alternates) the sur	l work required by the Bidding n of:	g Documents (including any and a	Il unit prices designated "	'Base	
		ty Two Thousand One H	Iundred Fif	tv 00/100 Dollar	rs (\$ 562,150.00)	
					4	/	
	RNATES: For any and ated as alternates in the un	all work required by the Bid it price description.	ding Documen	nts for Alternates inc	luding any and all unit p	orices	
Alterna	ate No. 1 (Owner to provide	description of alternate and state whethe	er add or deduct) 1	for the lump sum of:			
N/A				Dollars (\$	N/A)	
Altern	ate No. 2 (Owner to provide	description of alternate and state whether	er add or deduct) 1	for the lump sum of:			
N/A				Dollars (\$	N/A)	
				a. a.			
Altern	ate No. 3 (Owner to provide	description of alternate and state whether	er add or deduct) f				
N/A				Dollars (\$	N/A)	
NAME	E OF BIDDER:	Roofing Solutions, L.L.C.					
ADDR	ESS OF BIDDER:	37302 Commerce Lane,					
		Prairieville, Louisiana 70	769				
LOUIS	SIANA CONTRACTOI	R'S LICENSE NUMBER:	4419	96			
NAME	E OF AUTHORIZED S	GNATORY OF BIDDER:	Ilean	na Romero			
TITLE	E OF AUTHORIZED S	GNATORY OF BIDDER:	Aut	horized Representati	ive		
SIGNA	ATURE OF AUTHORI	ZED SIGNATORY OF BIDD	ER **•	Hudan			
	: 03/11/2019	DES STORME OF BIBB		Manage			

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDED WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2218(A) attached to and made a part of this bid.

^{*} The <u>Unit Price Form</u> shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

^{**} A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

BID BOND

			Date:	3/11/2019
KNOW ALL MEN	N BY THESE PRESENTS:			
That	Roofing Solutions, LLC.	of	Prairieville, Louisiana	, as
Principal, and	SureTec Insu	rance Compar	ıy, as	Surety, are held
and firmly bound u	into the Calcasieu Parish School	Board, in the fi	all and just sum of five (5%	percent of
the total amount of	of this proposal, including all a	Iternates, lawf	ul money of the United Sta	tes, for payment
of which sum, well	and truly be made, we bind our	selves, our heir	s, executors, administrators	, successors and
assigns, jointly and	I severally firmly by these presen	nts.		
Management Servamount equal to or is licensed to do b	presents that it is listed on the ice list of approved bonding configuration are greater than the amount for white usiness in the State of Louisian on the surety as a licensed agent in	ompanies and the chit obligates in the chit obligates in the chit of the chit	hat it is listed thereon as a tself in this instrument, that bond is countersigned by	a person who is
	NDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION OF THE OBLIGATION OF		H that, whereas said Princ	ipal is herewith
PROJECT NO: 20	19-10PC, SJ Welsh Middle Scho	ol Re-Roofing 7	th Grade South, 50 Million	Funds
such time as may be the performance of	IEREFORE, if the said Contract be specified, enter into the Contr f the terms and conditions of the void; otherwise this obligation s	act in writing and e Contract with	nd give a good and sufficient surety acceptable to the C	nt bond to secure
Calcasieu Parish S	ERTIFICATION: The principal School Board as set forth in part Front End Documents for Calca	aragraph 4.2.1	of the Instructions to Bidd	
Roofing Sol	lutions, LLC.		SureTec Insurance	ompany
	Allage			
PRINCIPA	AL (BIDDER)	-	SURET	Y
			Mary Catherine Turner, Atte	orney-in-Fact

SureTec Insurance Company

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Men by These Presents, That SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having its principal office in Houston, Harris County, Texas, does by these presents make, constitute and appoint

Mary Catherine Turner, Meghann Turner, Garrett Turner

its true and lawful Attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include waivers to the conditions of contracts and consents of surety for, providing the bond penalty does not exceed

Five Million and 00/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00)

and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond were signed by the CEO, sealed with the corporate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolutions of the Board of Directors of the SureTec Insurance Company:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on

behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and of behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. (Adopted at a meeting held on 20th of April, 1999.)

In Witness Whereof, SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its CEO, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 15th day of March, A.D. 2018.

State of Texas County of Harris

ss:

By: John Knox Jr., CEO

SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 15th day of March, A.D. 2018 before me personally came John Knox Jr., to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Houston, Texas, that he is CEO of SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY, the company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said Company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Company; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

XENIA CHAVEZ

Notary Public, State of Texas

Comm. Expires 09-10-2020

Notary ID 129117859

Xenia Chavez, Notary Public

My commission expires September 10, 2020

A.D.

I, M. Brent Beaty, Assistant Secretary of SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Company, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Board of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and the seal of said Company at Houston, Texas this

Brent Beaty, Assistant Secretar

Any instrument issued in excess of the penalty stated above is totally void and without any validity. For verification of the authority of this power you may call (713) 812-0800 any business day between 8:30 am and 5:00 pm CST.

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of <u>Roofing Solutions, L.L.C.</u> in a meeting duly assembled, that <u>Ileana Romero (Name)</u>, <u>Authorized Representative (Title)</u>, of the Corporation, be, and she is hereby authorized, empowered and directed for and on behalf of the Corporation to negotiate for and sign any and all bid proposals and/or contracts which this Corporation might enter into for the furnishing of services for the Corporation under such terms, conditions and stipulates, and for such consideration as he might deem to be in the best interest of the Corporation.

I, Tupac de La Cruz (Name), Secretary of

Roofing Solutions, L.L.C. do hereby certify that the above
and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution unanimously
adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of said Corporation held
on the day 03 of January , 2019, at which meeting all members
of the Board of Directors were present and voted thereon and that said Resolution
has been spread upon the minute books of the Corporation, and same is now in full
force and effect.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this day of 2019, at

Roofing Solutions, L.L.C.

Managing Member



This is to Certify that:

ROOFING SOLUTIONS, L.L.C. 37302 Commerce Ln. Prairieville, LA 70769

is duly licensed and entitled to practice the following classifications

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION; HEAVY CONSTRUCTION; MECHANICAL WORK (STATEWIDE); SPECIALTY: ROOFING AND SHEET METAL, SIDING; SPECIALTY: WATERPROOFING, COATING, SEALING, CONCRETE/MASONRY REPAIR



October 25, 2020 Expiration Date:

44196

License No:

Witness our hand and seal of the Board dated,
Baton Rouge, LA 26th day of October 2017

Director

This License Is Not Transferrable

Chairman

andy oran

Treasurer